
$615,000 - 75-5870 Kahakai Rd 409, Kailua-Kona
MLS® #724555 

$615,000
1 Bedroom, 1.00 Bathroom, 576 sqft
Condo on 0.00 Acres

N/A, Kailua-Kona, HI

Welcome to your oceanfront oasis at Hale
Kona Kai, located at 75-5870 Kahakai Road,
Unit 409, Kailua-Kona, HI. This charming
1-bedroom, 1-bathroom condo offers 576
square feet of beautifully updated living space.
With breathtaking ocean views right from your
lanai, you'll enjoy the serenity and beauty of
coastal living every day.<br><br>This turn-key
condo comes fully furnished, making it an ideal
choice for full-time living, a second home
retreat, or a lucrative vacation rental. The
property boasts resort zoning with the option
to transfer future Short-Term Vacation Rental
(STVR) bookings to the new owner, presenting
a remarkable investment opportunity.
<br><br>Inside, you'll find modern
conveniences including Central AC ensures
your comfort year-round. The complex offers
outstanding amenities like a heated saltwater
pool, BBQ area, and an elevator for easy
access. Enjoy the convenience of a laundry
room on each floor and the benefit of a
covered parking stall. Plus, you're just a short
stroll away from the vibrant heart of Kona,
where dining, entertainment, shopping, and
beaches await. <br>Experience the best of
island living at Hale Kona Kai.

Built in 1972

Essential Information

MLS® # 724555

Price $615,000



Bedrooms 1

Bathrooms 1.00

Full Baths 1

Square Footage 576

Acres 0.00

Year Built 1972

Type Condo

Sub-Type Condominium

Status Active

Community Information

Address 75-5870 Kahakai Rd 409

Subdivision N/A

City Kailua-Kona

State HI

Zip Code 96740

Condo Name Hale Kona Kai

Amenities

Parking Assigned

Interior

Appliances Dishwasher, Microwave, Oven, Refrigerator

Additional Information

Date Listed October 2nd, 2025

Days on Market 11

Zoning V-.75

HOA Fees 1530

HOA Fees Freq. Monthly

Listing Details

Listing Office COMPASS
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